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J. F. FONTAINE & ASSOCIATES, INC.

P. O. BOX 4187
700 N. SYCAMORE

Phone AC/903 - 729-6005
Fax AC/903 - 729-7310

PALESTINE, TEXAS 75802

February 3, 2016

r==
Central Records

'T1 ru._

Public Utility Commission ,----
1701 N Congress Ave
Austin, Texas 78711

;:_..
Re: Application of Lake Bonanza Water Supply Corporation 71:

to Amend a Certificate of Convenience and Necessity

in Montgomery County

CN601357411; RN102676608

PUC Docket No. 43404

Dear Sir/ Madam:

r....,

U1

:.^.

Please find enclosed a letter that will need to be forwarded to Ms.
Tammy Benter, Director of the Water Utility Division.

Please call if you should have any questions. Thank you!

Sin rely,

ssa Allen

cc: Lake Bonanza W.S.C.
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J. F. FONTAINE & ASSOCIATES, INC.

^
P. O. BOX 4187
700 N. SYCAMORE

PALESTINE, TEXAS 75802

February 3, 2016

Ms. Debbie Reyes Tamayo, Program Specialist

Water Utilities Division

Public Utility Commission

1701 N Congress Ave

Austin, Texas 78711

Phone AC/903 - 729-6005
Fax AC/903 - 729-7310

Re: Application of Lake Bonanza Water Supply Corporation

to Amend a Certificate of Convenience and Necessity
in Montgomery County

CN601357411; RN102676608
PUC Docket No. 43404

Dear Ms. Reyes Tamayo:

Please see the revised information requested to be resubmitted by

Ms. Tracy Harbour Montes, in your Mapping Department for the above
referenced Docket. Please find enclosed the requested information

listed below:

a. Digital data as requested, seven (7) disk.

b. Seven (7) copies of the revised large scale (detail) map.

C. Revised total of acreage for the portion of the proposed
water service area that currently not certified to another

CCN is 1172 acres.

Revised total of acreage for the proposed water service
that is to be decertified from Aqua Texas, Inc. is 13

acres.
Revised total of acreage for the proposed water service

area after the removal of the landowner properties is 1185

acres.

Please call if you should have any questions. Thank you!

Sin rely,

nor ne, Gra:3>^iat Engineer
SC/ ela

cc: Lake Bonanza W.S.C.
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